
DAIRYING 365 

27.—Values of the Dairy Products of Canada, 1943-46, and by Provinces, 1945 and 1946 
NOTE.—Figures for the years 1920-41 are given at p. 18 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada, 

1946"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 240 of the 1946 Year Book. 

Butter Cheese Miscel Milk 
Skim 
Milk, Total 

laneous 
Products 

Otherwise 
Used 

Total 
and Year 

Creamery Dairy Factory Farm-
made 

laneous 
Products 

Otherwise 
Used milk and 

Whey 
Value 

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ S 

Canada .1912 97,711,000 24,671,000 41,912,000 160,000 17,856,000 134,057,000 17,447,000 366,874,000 
1943 105,101,000 19,666,000 38,902,000 160,200 19,200,000 112,756,000 19,615,000 375,403,200 
1911 101,536,000 19,611,000 42,110,000 156,200 51,692,000 155,977,000 18,912,000 393,027,200 
1945 101,105,000 18,756,000 42,731,000 159,000 52,983,000 161,930,000 18,960,000 399,927,000 
1946 101,651,000 21,111,000 37,809,000 161,000 52,983,000 187,779,000 17,410,000 421,967,000 

P.E.I.. .1945 1,538,000 172,000 246,000 i 111,000 1,220,000 278,000 3,565,000 
1946 1,580,000 197,000 166,000 I 87,000 1,335,000 251,000 3,616,000 

N.S.... .1945 2,816,000 960,000 Nil 6,000 1,723,000 5,661,000 559,000 11,725,000 
1946 2,894,000 1,068,000 7,000 1,671,000 6,087,000 624,000 12,351,000 

N.B.... .1945 2,721,000 1,707,000 267,000 1,000 647,000 4,146,000 729,000 10,218,000 
1946 2,840,000 1,909,000 233,000 1,000 643,000 4,445,000 722,000 10,793,000 

Que.... .1945 30,575,000 2,896,000 14,262,000 8,000 12,178,000 47,761,000 5,228,000 112,908,000 
1946 33,317,000 3,124,000 11,112,000 8,000 13,020,000 54.208,000 4,783,000 119,572,000 

Ont.... .1945 27,520,000 2,715,000 25,159,000 33,000 28,250,000 58,982,000 5,265,000 147,924,000 
1946 27,237,000 3,142,000 23,906,000 34,000 28,113,000 68,094,000 4,455,000 154,981,000 

Man.... .1945 9,003,000 1,859,000 1,333,000 24,000 1,399,000 9,020,000 1,481,000 24,119,000 
1946 9,853,000 2,148,000 1,107,000 23,000 1,349,000 10,381,000 1,443,000 26,304,000 

Sask... .1945 13,559,000 4,688,000 178,000 30,000 1,006,000 13,177,000 2,460,000 35,098,000 
1946 13,514,000 5,409,000 213,000 31,000 936,000 15,075,000 2,294,000 37,472,000 

Alta.... .1945 11,390,000 3,106,000 1,131,000 47,000 2,420,000 14,086,000 2,659,000 34,839,000 
1946 11,337,000 3,505,000 917,000 46,000 2,343,000 15,945,000 2,605,000 36,698,000 

B.C.... .1945 2,283,000 653,000 158,000 10,000 5,249,000 10,877,000 301,000 19,531,000 
1946 2,079,000 642,000 155,000 11,000 4,821,000 12,209,000 263,000 20,180,000 

1 Since the figures in this table are rounded to thousands, the estimated value of farm-made cheese in 
Prince Edward Island, which amounted to $200 in both 1945 and 1946, is not shown. 

28.—Values of Production, Cost of Milk at Plants, and Income from Dairying, 
1942-46, and by Provinces. 1945 and 1946 

NOTE.—The first two columns of this table represent values based on total production, the entire milk 
supply being accounted for in each case. The third column is the cost of milk delivered for fluid and for 
manufactured purposes; while the fourth column represents the income received from the sale of milk, 
butterfat and dairy butter. Figures for the years 1920-41 are given at p. 19 of the report "Dairying Statistics 
of Canada, 1946"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 241 of the 1946 Year Book. 

Province and Year 

Canada 1942 
1913 
1941 
1945 
1946 

Prince Edward Island 1945 
XT c, 1 9 4 6 

Nova Scotia 1945 

New Brunswick 1945 
„ , 1946 
Quebec 1945 
. . 1946 
Ontario 1945 
„ . 1946 
Manitoba 1945 
„ , 1946 
Saskatchewan 1945 
in. . 1 9 4 6 

Alberta 1945 
1946 

British Columbia 1945 
1946 

Total 
Value of 

Dairy 
Products 

$'000 
366,873 
375,403 
393,027 
399,927 
121,967 

3,565 
3,616 

11,725 
12,351 
10,218 
10,793 

112,908 
119,572 
147,924 
154,981 
24,119 
26,304 
35,098 
37,472 
34,839 
36,698 
19,531 
20,180 

Farm 
Value of 

Milk 
Pro

duction 

'$000 
268,112 
296,849 
325,705 
329,954 
353,040 

3,113 
3,230 
9,679 

10,075 
8,834 
9,339 

93,442 
101,042 
119,492 
126,672 
20,342 
22,642 
31,356 
33,881 
29,202 
30,906 
14,494 
15,253 

Cost 
of Milk 

Delivered 
at Plants 

$'000 
201,823 
216,315 
228,363 
231,126 
250,981 

1,985 
2,061 
6,767 
7,097 
4,935 
5,118 

71,998 
78,174 
90,800 
96,464 
12,889 
14,555 
15,762 
16,741 
17,373 
18,288 
11,617 
12,486 

Sales 
Income 

from 
Dairying 

$'000 
218,927 
213,361 
268,305 
269,875 
285,599 

2,314 
2,357 
7,984 
8,079 
6,351 
6,087 

81,414 
88,424 

104,726 
109.567 
14,984 
16,590 
19,012 
19,996 
20,037 
20,909 
13,053 
13,590 

Per Hundredweight of Milk 

Total Farm 
Value Value 

$ 
2 10 
2' 
2> 
2 
2-

1-
2-
2-
2-
2 
2' 
1-
2-
2-
2-
1-96 
2-16 
1-79 
1-98 
2-01 
2-21 
3-05 
3-17 

S 
1-53 
1 69 
1-85 
1-87 
2-08 

1-73 
1-92 
2-13 
2-25 
1-91 
2-07 
1-89 
2-13 
1-98 
2-22 
1-65 
1-86 
1-
1-
1-
1-
2-26 
2-40 

•60 
•79 
•69 

Plant Sales 
Cost Income 

% 
1-56 
1-58 
1-65 
1-69 
1 91 

1-47 
1-68 
2-03 
2-18 
1-78 
1-96 
1-71 
1-94 
1-76 
2-00 
1-46 
1-68 
1-37 
1-56 
1-49 
1-69 
2-16 
2-34 

% 
1 57 
1-73 
1-90 
1 91 
2 14 

1-69 
1-91 
2-22 
2-34 
1-98 
2-16 
1-91 
2-15 
2-02 
2-26 
1-67 
1-89 
1-61 
1-79 
1-70 
1-88 
2-34 
2-48 


