27.-Values of the Dairy Products of Canada, 1942-46, and by Provinces, 1945 and 1946

Note.—Figures for the years 1920-41 are given at p. 18 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada, 1946"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 240 of the 1946 Year Book.

			1		1 1		1 1		
Province and Year	Butter		Cheese		Miscel- laneous	Milk Otherwise	Skim Milk, Butter-	Total	
	Creamery	Dairy	Factory	Farm- made	Products	Used	milk and Whey	Value	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Canada 1942 1943 1944 1945 1946	97,741,000 105,104,000 101,536,000 101,405,000 104,651,000	19,666,000 19,614,000 18,756,000	42,140,000 42,734,000	160,200 156,200 159,000	47,856,000 49,200,000 54,692,000 52,983,000 52,983,000	134,057,000 142,756,000 155,977,000 164,930,000 187,779,000	19,615,000 18,912,000 18,960,000	366,874,000 375,403,200 393,027,200 399,927,000 421,967,000	
P.E.I 1945 1946 N.S 1945 1946 N.B 1945 1946	1,538,000 1,580,000 2,816,000 2,894,000 2,721,000 2,840,000	197,000 960,000 1,068,000 1,707,000	166,000 Nil 267,000	6,000 7,000 1,000	1,671,000 647,000	1,220,000 1,335,000 5,661,000 6,087,000 4,146,000 4,445,000	251,000 559,000 624,000 729,000	11,725,000 12,351,000 10,218,000	
Que1945 1946 Ont1945 1946	30,575,000 33,317,000 27,520,000 27,237,000	2,896,000 3,124,000 2,715,000 3,142,000	14,262,000 11,112,000 25,159,000 23,906,000	8,000 8,000 33,000 34,000	12,178,000 13,020,000 28,250,000 28,113,000	47,761,000 54,208,000 58,982,000 68,094,000	4,783,000 5,265,000 4,455,000	119,572,000 147,924,000 154,981,000	
Man1945 1946 Sask1945 1946 Alta1945 1946	9,003,000 9,853,000 13,559,000 13,514,000 11,390,000 11,337,000	2,148,000 4,688,000 5,409,000 3,106,000	1,107,000 178,000 213,000 1,131,000		1,349,000 1,006,000 936,000 2,420,000	9,020,000 10,381,000 13,177,000 15,075,000 14,086,000 15,945,000	1,443,000 2,460,000 2,294,000 2,659,000	26,304,000 35,098,000 37,472,000 34,839,000	
B.C1945 1946	2,283,000 2,079,000	653 ,000	158,000	10,000	5,249,000	10,877,000	301,000	19,531,000	

 $^{^1}$ Since the figures in this table are rounded to thousands, the estimated value of farm-made cheese in Prince Edward Island, which amounted to \$200 in both 1945 and 1946, is not shown.

28.—Values of Production, Cost of Milk at Plants, and Income from Dairying, 1942-46, and by Provinces. 1945 and 1946

Note.—The first two columns of this table represent values based on total production, the entire milk supply being accounted for in each case. The third column is the cost of milk delivered for fluid and for manufactured purposes; while the fourth column represents the income received from the sale of milk, butterfat and dairy butter. Figures for the years 1920-41 are given at p. 19 of the report "Dairying Statistics of Canada, 1946"; for the years 1939-41 at p. 241 of the 1946 Year Book.

Province and Year	Total Value of Dairy Products	Farm Value of Milk Pro- duction	Cost of Milk Delivered at Plants	Sales Income from Dairying	Per Hundredweight of Milk			
Trovince and Tear					Total Value	Farm Value	Plant Cost	Sales
Canada	\$'000 366,873 375,403 393,027 399,927 421,967	'\$000 268,112 296,849 325,705 329,954 353,040	\$'000 204,823 216,315 228,363 234,126 250,984	\$'000 218,927 243,361 268,305 269,875 285,599	\$ 2·10 2·14 2·23 2·27 2·49	\$ 1.53 1.69 1.85 1.87 2.08	\$ 1.56 1.58 1.65 1.69 1.91	\$ 1.57 1.73 1.90 1.91 2.14
Prince Edward Island 1945 1946 Nova Scotia 1946 New Brunswick 1945 Quebec 1945 Ontario 1945	3,565 3,616 11,725 12,351 10,218 10,793 112,908 119,572 147,924	3,113 3,230 9,679 10,075 8,834 9,339 93,442 101,042 119,492	1,985 2,061 6,767 7,097 4,935 5,118 71,998 78,174 90,800	2,314 2,357 7,984 8,079 6,351 6,087 81,414 88,424 104,726	1.98 2.15 2.58 2.76 2.21 2.39 2.29 2.52 2.45	1.73 1.92 2.13 2.25 1.91 2.07 1.89 2.13 1.98	1.47 1.68 2.03 2.18 1.78 1.96 1.71 1.94 1.76	1.69 1.91 2.22 2.34 1.98 2.16 1.91 2.15 2.02
Manitoba 1946 1945 1946 Saskatchewan 1945 Alberta 1945 British Columbia 1945 1946 1946	154,981 24,119 26,304 35,098 37,472 34,839 36,698 19,531 20,180	126,672 20,342 22,642 31,356 33,881 29,202 30,906 14,494 15,253	96, 464 12, 889 14, 555 15, 762 16, 741 17, 373 18, 288 11, 617 12, 486	109.567 14,984 16,590 19,012 19,996 20,037 20,909 13,053 13,590	2.71 1.96 2.16 1.79 1.98 2.01 2.21 3.05 3.17	2·22 1·65 1·86 1·60 1·79 1·69 1·86 2·26 2·40	2.00 1.46 1.68 1.37 1.56 1.49 1.69 2.16 2.34	2.26 1.67 1.89 1.61 1.79 1.70 1.88 2.34 2.48